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As a student at Indiana University, I have worked extremely hard throughout my
college career to attain the goals that I have for myself. I am going into my senior year at
Indiana University studying Exercise Science. Initially coming into college, I was in the
Kelley School of Business studying Supply Chain Management, but throughout the course
of my college career my eyes were opened to my true passions in exercise science.
Specifically, my sophomore year was one that showed me great obstacles that brought
many ups and downs. I was dealing with situations personally that left me in a spot that I
had never been before. One of the obstacles that I faced was weight gain. I had put on 45
pounds and thought I was at a point of no return. This is one of the reasons that I fell in love
with exercise science. I found so much joy, happiness, and motivation in the ways that one
can push their body to become more fit, happier, and healthier. Since then I have lost over
50 lbs and have been able to help those around me live a healthier lifestyle. This is
something that I wish to continue doing after graduation when I go into pharmaceutical
sales. It would be a pleasure to be able to inform physicians, and individuals about products
and medications that are able to completely transform their lives. With great technological
advancements in pharmaceuticals, there are so many medications and treatments available
to people that come at a cost. One of my goals is to be able to make a difference in this
industry and negotiate affordable prices so that everyone has equal and affordable access
to the medications that can forever change their lives. I have attained an internship at Cigna
Health that will start after I graduate, and this internship is pharmaceutical sales related. I
plan on showing all of my hard work and knowledge that I have gained at university to show
that I am one of the best candidates for a job in this industry. One thing that I specifically
plan on doing is making connections. Connections are everything, they allow people to
flourish in the work environment in so many different ways. Reflecting on my college
transcript, some may look at it and count me out. In reality, having a less impressive college
transcript doesn’t define a person's character as academic performance is just one aspect
of a person’s life. Character is shaped by a multitude of experiences, actions, and qualities
such as integrity, resilience, and determination which aren’t solely reflected in grades. My
pursuit of knowledge and personal growth extends far beyond the classroom. I have faced
many challenges that have made me who I am. For example, I work almost 30 hours a
week as a full time college student just to put a roof over my head and food on the table,
which isn’t something that most students have to endure. My hard work has earned me a
shift leader spot at my place of employment which alone has taught me several different
skills, including leadership skills, problem solving, interpersonal relationships, decision
making, strategic thinking, and conflict resolution. Being in a shift leader position has
provided me with a wealth of experiences and skills that contribute to my personal growth
which will help me in the workforce after graduation. It is an honor to be a candidate for this
scholarship opportunity, and I believe that my true character, hard work, and success
throughout my challenges in life are reasons that I am worthy of this scholarship.



Midwest Building Suppliers Association
9100 Purdue Road
Suite 200
Indianapolis, IN. 46268-3165

RE: The Blair F. Collings Scholarship

Dear Blair F. Collings Scholarship Committee,

I am recommending both Connor and Luke Couch for the Blair F. Collings Scholarship. Connor
and Luke’s father has worked at Carter-Lee Lumber, ProBuild, and Builders First Source for over
32 years. The Couch family has worked at Carter-Lee for two generations. 

Connor and Luke are twins. Both boys participate in marching band. Connor and Luke have
immersed themselves in the band program. Their participation in the band program includes
color guard, percussion, and winter guard events at the high school. If they are not directly
involved in the band function, they are working parking, concessions, and tickets. Both boys
are active in their church as well.

On top of the school functions, both Connor and Luke work at Kroger.

Connor and Luke have been accepted to IU this fall. Luke will graduate with a 3.8 GPA and is a
direct admit to IU Kelly School of Business and Connor will graduate with a 3.6 GPA and is a
direct admit to the School of Public Health. 

Both Connor and Luke contribute to their school and community while maintaining a high level
of work-load. For these reason I recommend both Connor and Luke for the Blair Collings
Scholarship.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Thank you,

David L. Carter
Carter-Lee/BFS 



May 29, 2024

To whom it may concern, I am writing this letter to speak to Luke Couch’s character and work

ethic. I have had the
pleasure of being Luke’s general manager at Azzip Pizza since January, 2022.. He has always
shown dedication to his job and has become a real asset to the team. Luke always takes
initiative and always lends a helping hand to those in need. I know I can trust Luke with any task
he is given. Over the span of time I have known him he has demonstrated his maturity and work
ethic in many ways. Our job is often unpredictable and in times of need I can always count on
Luke to help the team. His hard work and dedication earned him a promotion to shift leader last
summer, and since then he has done nothing except impress me with his actions, intentionality,
and caring attitude towards his job and team members. For example, he always will stay over
his shift, come in early, or come in on his day off to help out. I often utilize Luke to train and
show new employees how to do the job as he knows how to communicate and work with people
effectively. He always abides by all procedures and is always thorough in explaining those tothe
new employees. Luke regularly goes out of his way to ensure things are done properly, even if
he was not the one responsible for it. I believe that any college college student with Luke’s
character attributes is well deserving of any scholarship opportunity that may come his way.

Logan Kohut
Azzip Pizza GM Bloomington
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Student Unofficial Transcript
Indiana University Bloomington
Name 
Student ID 
SSN 
Birthdate 
Address 
 
 
Print Date 

: Couch,Luke Gregory
: 2000834944
: XXX-XX-3625
: 12-19-XXXX
: 8013 Stoney Bend Ct

Indianapolis, IN 46259-6771
United States

: 05-31-2024
Request Nbr : 034226673
 - - - - - Degrees Awarded - - - - -
Indiana University Certificate
Indiana University Bloomington
 
 

Indiana College Core Certificate
12-15-2023

 - - - - - 
 

Beginning of Undergraduate Record - - - - -
Fall 2021 Bloomington

Program : Business Undergraduate
Course 
BUS-K 
MATH-M 
SPEA-E 
MUS-Z 
BUS-T 
BUS-X 
Semester: 
 
Cumulative: GPA Hours: 

Title 
THE COMPUTER IN BUSINESS 
FINITE MATHEMATICS 
ENVIRONMENT AND PEOPLE 
MUSIC FOR THE LISTENER 
KELLEY COMPASS 1 
HOW BUSINESS WORKS 

Hrs Grd
3.00 B
3.00 W
3.00 B
3.00 B+
1.50 A-
3.00 A

201 
118 
183 
101 
175 
170 

GPA Hours: 
Hours Earned: 

13.50 GPA Points: 
13.50 GPA: 
13.50 GPA Points: 
13.50 GPA: 

45.450
3.367

45.450
3.367 Hours Earned: 

 Spring 2022 Bloomington
Program : Business Undergraduate
Course 
ARTH-A 
BUS-C 
ECON-B 
ENG-W 
MATH-M 
BUS-A 
Semester: 
 
Cumulative: GPA Hours: 

Title 
RENAISSANCE THROUGH MODERN ART 
BUSINESS PRESENTATIONS 
FUND OF ECON FOR BUSINESS I 
READING, WRITING, & INQUIRY I 
BRIEF SURVEY OF CALCULUS 1 
BASIC ACCOUNTING SKILLS 

Hrs Grd
3.00 B
3.00 A-
3.00 W
3.00 B
3.00 D
1.00 F

102 
104 
251 
131 
119 
100 

GPA Hours: 
Hours Earned: 

13.00 GPA Points: 
12.00 GPA: 
26.50 GPA Points: 
25.50 GPA: 

32.100
2.469

77.550
2.926 Hours Earned: 

 Fall 2022 Bloomington
Program : Business Undergraduate
Course 
BUS-P 
ECON-B 

Title 
SUP CHAIN MGMT:GLOBAL SOURCING 
FUND OF ECON FOR BUSINESS I 

Hrs Grd
3.00 W
3.00 W

320 
251 
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119
212 

PERSONAL
FITNESS/WELLNESS INTRO TO
EXERCISE SCIENCE 

3.00 B
3.00 C-

 Attention: No Academic Program Credit (Repeat/Equiv.)

Semester: 
 
Cumulative: GPA Hours: 

GPA Hours:
Hours Earned: 

6.00 GPA Points:
3.00 GPA: 

14.100
2.350

91.650
2.820

32.50 GPA Points:
28.50 GPA:  Hours Earned: 

 Spring 2023 Bloomington
Program : StdntTransition Pre-PublicHlth
Course 
BIOL-L 
PSY-P 
SPH-K 
SPH-N 
MUS-T 
HPSC-X 
Semester: 
 
Cumulative: GPA Hours: 

Title 
FNDTNS OF BIOL:BIOL MECHANISMS 
INTRODUCTORY PSYCHOLOGY 1 
INTRO TO KINE AND PH 
NUTRITION FOR HEALTH 
RUDIMENTS OF MUSIC 1 
SCIENTIFIC REASONING 

Hrs Grd
4.00 W
3.00 W
3.00 W
3.00 W
3.00 F
3.00 D-
2.100
0.350
93.750
2.435

112 
101 
150 
220 
109 
200 

GPA Hours: 
Hours Earned: 

6.00 GPA Points: 
3.00 GPA: 

38.50 GPA Points: 
31.50 GPA:  Hours Earned: 

 Summer 2023 Bloomington
Program : StdntTransition Pre-PublicHlth
Course 
SPH-K 
Semester: 
 
Cumulative: GPA Hours: 

Title 
BIOMECHANICS 

Hrs Grd
3.00 D-

2.100
0.700

95.850
2.310

391 
GPA Hours: 
Hours Earned: 

3.00 GPA Points: 
3.00 GPA: 

41.50 GPA Points: 
34.50 GPA:  Hours Earned: 

 Fall 2023 Bloomington
Program : StdntTransition Pre-PublicHlth

Course 
CHEM-C 
CLAS-C 
SPH-B 
SPH-K 
Semester: 
 
Cumulative: GPA Hours: 

Title 
INTRO TO CHEMICAL PRINCIPLES 
ANCIENT ATHLETICS 
PUBLIC HEALTH COMMUNICATION 
COMPUTER TECH PUBLIC HEALTH 

Hrs Grd
5.00 C-
3.00 C
3.00 B
3.00 A-

103 
211 
250 
200 

GPA Hours: 
Hours Earned: 

14.00 GPA Points: 
14.00 GPA: 
55.50 GPA Points: 
48.50 GPA: 

34.600
2.471

130.450
2.350 Hours Earned: 

 Spring 2024 Bloomington
Program : StdntTransition Pre-PublicHlth
Course 
CHEM-C 
CHEM-C 
PSY-P 
SPH-H 
SPH-K 
SPH-K 

Title 
PRINC OF CHEM & BIOCHEM I 
PRINC OF CHEM & BIOCHEM I LAB 
INTRODUCTORY PSYCHOLOGY 1 
STRESS PREVENTION & MANAGEMENT 
INTRO TO KINE AND PH 
INTRO TO EXERCISE SCIENCE 

Hrs Grd
3.00 W
2.00 C-
3.00 B
3.00 A
3.00 B-
3.00 C+

117 
127 
101 
180 
150 
212 

 Attention: Academic Program Credit Counted (Repeat/Equiv.)
Semester: 
 
Cumulative: GPA Hours: 

GPA Hours: 
Hours Earned: 

14.00 GPA Points: 
14.00 GPA: 
69.50 GPA Points: 

39.400
2.814

169.850
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Student Undergraduate Program Summary

Hours Earned: 62.50 GPA: 2.444

GPA Hours: 
Hours Earned: 
 
Academic Objective as of Last Enrollment
StdntTransition Pre-PublicHlth
Exercise Science BSK

69.50 Transfer/Test Hours Passed: 0.00
169.850 GPA: 2.44462.50 Points: 

 - - - - - Non-Course Milestones - - - - -
2023-12-20 Indiana College Core - IU Bloomington
 Milestone Status: Completed


