Blair F. Collings Scholarship Program | 2024

Applicant Information



In the fall of 2024, I will be a: Senior

College/University:



Course of Study: Exercise Science

If a previous Blair F. Collings Scholarship Recipient, please indicate year(s) awarded: 2021

Leadership Section:
Shift Leader at Pizza - July 2023 to present Marching Band Section Leader November 2020 to May 2021

As a student at , I have worked extremely hard throughout my college career to attain the goals that I have for myself. I am going into my senior year at studying Exercise Science. Initially coming into college, I was in the School of Business studying Supply Chain Management, but throughout the course of my college career my eyes were opened to my true passions in exercise science. Specifically, my sophomore year was one that showed me great obstacles that brought many ups and downs. I was dealing with situations personally that left me in a spot that I had never been before. One of the obstacles that I faced was weight gain. I had put on 45 pounds and thought I was at a point of no return. This is one of the reasons that I fell in love with exercise science. I found so much joy, happiness, and motivation in the ways that one can push their body to become more fit, happier, and healthier. Since then I have lost over 50 lbs and have been able to help those around me live a healthier lifestyle. This is something that I wish to continue doing after graduation when I go into pharmaceutical sales. It would be a pleasure to be able to inform physicians, and individuals about products and medications that are able to completely transform their lives. With great technological advancements in pharmaceuticals, there are so many medications and treatments available to people that come at a cost. One of my goals is to be able to make a difference in this industry and negotiate affordable prices so that everyone has equal and affordable access to the medications that can forever change their lives. I have attained an internship at Cigna Health that will start after I graduate, and this internship is pharmaceutical sales related. I plan on showing all of my hard work and knowledge that I have gained at university to show that I am one of the best candidates for a job in this industry. One thing that I specifically plan on doing is making connections. Connections are everything, they allow people to flourish in the work environment in so many different ways. Reflecting on my college transcript, some may look at it and count me out. In reality, having a less impressive college transcript doesn't define a person's character as academic performance is just one aspect of a person's life. Character is shaped by a multitude of experiences, actions, and qualities such as integrity, resilience, and determination which aren't solely reflected in grades. My pursuit of knowledge and personal growth extends far beyond the classroom. I have faced many challenges that have made me who I am. For example, I work almost 30 hours a week as a full time college student just to put a roof over my head and food on the table, which isn't something that most students have to endure. My hard work has earned me a shift leader spot at my place of employment which alone has taught me several different skills, including leadership skills, problem solving, interpersonal relationships, decision making, strategic thinking, and conflict resolution. Being in a shift leader position has provided me with a wealth of experiences and skills that contribute to my personal growth which will help me in the workforce after graduation. It is an honor to be a candidate for this scholarship opportunity, and I believe that my true character, hard work, and success throughout my challenges in life are reasons that I am worthy of this scholarship.

Midwest Building Suppliers Association

RE: The Blair F. Collings Scholarship

Dear Blair F. Collings Scholarship Committee,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions.

Thank you,

I am recommending for the Blair F. Collings Scholarship. father has worked at for over family has worked at for two generations. 32 years. The participate in marching band. immersed themselves in the band program. Their participation in the band program includes color guard, percussion, and winter guard events at the high school. If they are not directly involved in the band function, they are working parking, concessions, and tickets. active in their church as well. On top of the school functions, work at Kroger. accepted to this fall. will graduate with a 3.8 GPA and is a School of Business direct admit to contribute to their school and community while maintaining a high level for the Blair Collings of work-load. For these reason I recommend Scholarship.

To whom it may concern, I am writing this letter to speak to character and wor
ethic. I have had the
pleasure of being general manager at Pizza since January, 2022 He has always shown dedication to his job and has become a real asset to the team. always takes initiative and always lends a helping hand to those in need. I know I can trust with any task he is given. Over the span of time I have known him he has demonstrated his maturity and work ethic in many ways. Our job is often unpredictable and in times of need I can always count on to help the team. His hard work and dedication earned him a promotion to shift leader last summer, and since then he has done nothing except impress me with his actions, intentionality, and caring attitude towards his job and team members. For example, he always will stay over his shift, come in early, or come in on his day off to help out. I often utilize to train and show new employees how to do the job as he knows how to communicate and work with people affectively. He always abides by all procedures and is always thorough in explaining those to
new employees. regularly goes out of his way to ensure things are done properly, even if he was not the one responsible for it. I believe that any college college student with character attributes is well deserving of any scholarship opportunity that may come his way.
Pizza GM

Report Results

Student Unofficial Transcript



Print Date : 05-31-2024

----- Degrees Awarded -----

12-15-2023

---- Beginning of Undergraduate Record ----

Fall 2021

Program : Business Undergraduate

•		•		
Course		Title		Hrs Grd
BUS-K MATH-M	201 118		MPUTER IN BUSINESS MATHEMATICS	3.00 B 3.00 W
SPEA-E	183	ENVIRO	NMENT AND PEOPLE	3.00 B
MUS-Z	101	MUSIC F	FOR THE LISTENER	3.00 B+
BUS-T	175		COMPASS 1	1.50 A-
BUS-X	170	HOW B	USINESS WORKS	3.00 A
Semester:	GPA Ho	urs:	13.50 GPA Points:	45.450
	Hours E	arned:	13.50 GPA:	3.367
Cumulative: GPA Hours:		13.50 GPA Points:	45.450	
	Hours F	arned:	13 50 GPA ⁻	3 367

Spring 2022 I

Program : Business Undergraduate

Course		Title		Hrs Grd
ARTH-A	102	RENAISSAI	NCE THROUGH MODERN A	√R 3 .00 B
BUS-C	104	BUSINESS	PRESENTATIONS	3.00 A-
ECON-B	251	FUND OF E	ECON FOR BUSINESS I	3.00 W
ENG-W	131	READING,	WRITING, & INQUIRY I	3.00 B
MATH-M	119	BRIEF SUR	EVEY OF CALCULUS 1	3.00 D
BUS-A	100	BASIC ACC	COUNTING SKILLS	1.00 F
Semester:	GPA Hou	ırs:	13.00 GPA Points:	32.100
	Hours Ea	arned:	12.00 GPA:	2.469
Cumulative: GPA Hours:		26.50 GPA Points:	77.550	
	Hours Ea	arned:	25.50 GPA:	2.926

Fall 2022

Program : Business Undergraduate

Course	Title	Hrs Grd
BUS-P 320 ECON-B 25	SUP CHAIN MUMI.UL	OBAL SOURCING 3.00 W BUSINESS I 3.00 W

5/31/24, 12:55 PM				Unofficial Transcripts
SPH-I	119	PERSONAL		3.00 B
SPH-K	212	FITNESS/WE	ELLNESS INTRO TO	3.00 C-
		EXERCISE S	CIENCE	
Semester:	GPA Hou	ırs:	6.00 GPA Points:	14.100

Hours Earned: 3.00 GPA: 2.350 Cumulative: GPA Hours: 32.50 GPA Points: 91.650

Hours Earned: 28.50 GPA: 2.820

Attention: No Academic Program Credit (Repeat/Equiv.)

Spring 2023

Program: StdntTransition Pre-PublicHlth

Course		Title		Hrs Grd
BIOL-L PSY-P	112 101		F BIOL:BIOL MECHANISM: TORY PSYCHOLOGY 1	5 4.00 W 3.00 W
SPH-K	150	INTRO TO F	KINE AND PH	3.00 W
SPH-N	220	NUTRITION	I FOR HEALTH	3.00 W
MUS-T	109	RUDIMENT	S OF MUSIC 1	3.00 F
HPSC-X	200	SCIENTIFIC	REASONING	3.00 D-
Semester:	GPA Hou	ırs:	6.00 GPA Points:	2.100
	Hours Ea	arned:	3.00 GPA:	0.350
Cumulative: GPA Hours:		38.50 GPA Points:	93.750	
	Hours Ea	arned:	31.50 GPA:	2.435

Summer 2023

Program: StdntTransition Pre-PublicHlth

Course	Title		Hrs Grd
SPH-K Semester:	391 BIOMEC GPA Hours:	HANICS 3.00 GPA Points:	3.00 D- 2.100
	Hours Earned:	3.00 GPA:	0.700
Cumulative: GPA Hours:		41.50 GPA Points:	95.850
	Hours Earned:	34.50 GPA:	2.310

Fall 2023

Program: StdntTransition Pre-PublicHlth

Course		Title		Hrs Grd
CHEM-C CLAS-C	103 211		CHEMICAL PRINCIPLES ATHLETICS	5.00 C- 3.00 C
SPH-B	250	PUBLIC H	EALTH COMMUNICATION	3.00 B
SPH-K	200	COMPUTE	ER TECH PUBLIC HEALTH	3.00 A-
Semester:	GPA Ho	urs:	14.00 GPA Points:	34.600
	Hours E	arned:	14.00 GPA:	2.471
Cumulative: GPA Hours:		S:	55.50 GPA Points:	130.450
	Hours E	arned:	48.50 GPA:	2.350

Spring 2024

Program: StdntTransition Pre-PublicHlth

Course		Title	Hrs Grd	
CHEM-C	117	PRINC OF CHEM & BIOCHEM I	3.00 W	
CHEM-C	127	PRINC OF CHEM & BIOCHEM I LAB	2.00 C-	
PSY-P	101	INTRODUCTORY PSYCHOLOGY 1	3.00 B	
SPH-H	180	STRESS PREVENTION & MANAGEME	NT3.00 A	
SPH-K	150	INTRO TO KINE AND PH	3.00 B-	
SPH-K	212	INTRO TO EXERCISE SCIENCE	3.00 C+	
Attention: Academic Program Credit Counted (Repeat/Equiv.)				
Semester:	GPA Hou	urs: 14.00 GPA Points:	39.400	

Hours Earned: 14.00 GPA Points: 39.400

Cumulative: GPA Hours: 69.50 GPA Points: 169.850

5/31/24, 12:55 PM Unofficial Transcripts

Hours Earned: 62.50 GPA: 2.444

Student Undergraduate Program Summary

GPA Hours: 69.50 Transfer/Test Hours Passed: 0.00

Hours Earned: 62.50 Points: 169.850 GPA: 2.444

Academic Objective as of Last Enrollment

StdntTransition Pre-PublicHlth

Exercise Science BSK

· - - - Non-Course Milestones - - - -

2023-12-20

Milestone Status: Completed